XDBS eandiess

ER(-A)P EAFRFF UL 7 (DBU) L HFRIFL ﬁi‘? 1&%‘: FE L2 dr i
DBS Taiwan (DBU) Standard Tariff -- Import/Export Trade Business

{ #7TP #/:2021,701,704 # »xp $§:2021,03,08
Updated: 2021,701,704 Effective: 2021,703,708

g v ¥4 % %% Import Service Charges

FRF%3% P Service/ltem 1’:? 1% % Service Charge

iz v @4k Import Letter of Credit / Re-issued LC / Back-to-Back LC

RGP/ Er MEL A ) BE/MEC YRS -5 - F 6P REF025%: o 0 b i fc it NTS800
LC/Back-to-back LC Issuance i) LC Issuance Fees - for each quarter 0.25% of LC amount, Min. NT$800

DH e R A -F - % i# 0 R e 297 0.25%3 4 > B IS dc § NT$800
i) Increase in LC amount - for each quarter |0.25% of LC amount increase, Min. NT$800

6% e & 3F 0.125%3 1 0 ke ifc f NTS800

0.125% of LC amount, Min. NT$800

FREBMRp AFUHEEHTFABE > P 1’(?’»&?'&‘% & NTS$800

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC issuance date, charge
min NT$800

ke R E KRB |i)ERGF RFRPT -F- %
LC/Back-to-back LC Amendment |ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

i) H 4 12 2cE IE

iii) Other Amendments NT$600

B E R P PRt R A M EF o)L B R BecEMAH Y 5 BIBH B Eh o

S % BB 1'?; * )1{_-\2' ;ﬁ—& ¥ ;ﬁ—,; * kB R g NS NS f?jz_?,.li’[ﬁ&_’t_\?-,_’{{" ;,'3 * Z gr;:g % * o

Remarks: The total charges of LC/Back-to-back LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.
Airmail and Short cable charges shall be levied if applicants apply for LC to be issued by short cable.

B3 4217 33 /3% -2 * & Bank Guarantee/Standby LC (Foreign Currency)

B SRR Y AL B R EIE 1% pait (807 R

8 2% 3R S HE R b q 5'. 5 &, £ (B (= ,3_“‘ 2, =
BHREFEES/EREY R )BFREEREI/EEC R IET S/ kR R Bt ) 0 BT § NTS5,000

BG/SBLC | i)l C issi
/ ssuance i) Issuance Commission 1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days, Min. NT$5,000
AT T S [PETRH 2 % R 4 £ 37 1% paitfo(iR 4T
) AT RS/ R YR RRS/ERE TR E AR R R NT$3,000
i) Increase in BG/SBLC amount 1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount increase on actual days, Min.

NTS$3,000

BT RS R R T R A 1% padt ok BT iR
S TP kR R B A X et R X dK(Claim Period)3*
) B § NT$3,000

1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days for extension of
validity and add claim period, Min. NT$3,000

BT F@ S FRE T RBE i) g £ @ g s/ R RGO

BG/SBLC Amendment ii) Extension of validity

iii) H i3 sc ¥ g

iii) Other Amendments NT$2,000

B 22 PR AT RN A L F e - B BT AH Y G35 > PIBAB X h o
Remarks: The total charges of BG/SBLC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

3 sk 24 Cancellatio

. NLF7 (BH 2 rAi?
- :; Hazir:d?lin( lr’FejL (T/c :T_as Lo bze entirely|NT$800
LC Cancellation J v

unused)
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FRF%35 P Service/ltem

B kE T2 P H

A F R/ RES R
i) Excess drawing of Import LC/ LC
expired

e % %% Service Charge

iz v ¥/ ¥ Import Bills

aAzd £3F2 0.25%3 1 > A K jc§ NTS800 (‘% EAS R
Lo LE PR L F A dor)

0.25% of LC overdrawn amount, Min. NT$800 (Collected from
beneficiary unless otherwise specified)

bz * REDPF R EPINE L4722 025% pa 35fc > B ¥
Nﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬂ@é%%#mwﬂﬁiﬂﬁﬂﬁ:%x¢»
BT R LR L A def)

0.25% p.a of bill amount after LC expiry date, Min. NT$800
(Commission is charged from LC expiry date to the inward bill receipt
date; Collected from beneficiary unless otherwise specified)

0k £IFL 1.25%pa PHIC(ER ERB G R HE) o A

Bills for Collection

i) Handling Commission of DP

Bills under LC i) KR ) EE R (B NT$1,500(‘$3U;*, FRT R PR HEERRE
ii) Acceptance/Deferred payment A o)
Commission 1.25% p.a. of LC amount on actual tenor of seller's Usance LC, Min.
NT$1,500 (Collected from beneficiary unless otherwise specified)
USS60 (4rd 477 2 2 2R 2 & R § B30 A e 2 F 4 de
EE foo WA HEE R
iii) Discrepancy Fees USS60 or equivalent /Flat chargeable to Beneficiary if discrepant
documents presented
iv) ¥ 2Fwdir 3 RE USS40 (153 * ke i % k)
iv) Documents returned to sender USS$40 or equivalent /Flat
i) ki 2 H(DA)E § ¥ RedT £FF 2 0.2%3 fx B 4T NT$500
i) Handling Commission of DA 0.2% of bills amount, Min. NT$500
LTI T 2 | H ii) 22 H(DP)= 4 % e 3edT £ FF 2 0.15%3H4c 0 B M jT ¥ NTS500

0.15% of bills amount, Min. NT$500

i) 2 &% di 0 S 4s
iii) Documents returned to sender

Us$40

ECR L
Import OA Finance

R ¢
i) Handling Commission

*® ﬁ :F‘( ﬁ %F‘T 01%;1_ “]’( s fh 5 1'{‘;\" NTSSOO
0.1% of OA Finance Amount, Min. NT$500

RS &

i) Outward Remittance Fees NT$600
i) 'R IR B
iii) Cable/Postage of Outward NTS$300

Remittance
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3 v £33 7 &% Export Service Charges

FRF%3% P Service/ltem

% % i &% 1§ 2% LC Advising and Amendment

R SRS

i § ¥ Service Charge

Original LC Advising NT$1,000
PRI T

Amendment LC Advising NTS$500
[ UL e

Cancellation of LC Advising NT$1,000
do 57 @4 Export LC Lost

g

: . NT$3,500

Handling Fees

&3¢ & # )k Transfer of LC

> ER/3N >R 4 4% H Full/Partial Transfer without Substitution of Invoice

Amendment LC

AR RN
Original LC NT$800
PSR T NT$400

2 EE/N > R4 H Full/Partial Transfer with Substitution of Invoice

IR T EF TINESNE
i) Transfer LC Issuance Fees - for each
quarter

AR
Original Transfer LC

i % RIS £ 27 0.25%3 f 0 & MfT p NTS$800
0.25% of Transferred LC amount, Min. NT$800

i)fa’»‘\: f’;wl‘%ﬁﬁfzﬁ

i) Increase in Transfer LC amount

P R G BT 0.25% fe (R 2 Mot B ) RS
NT$800
0.25% of Transferred LC amount increase on actual days, Min. NT$800

i g i) R T R R - F - 5
Transfer LC Amendment ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

% R & 3R 0.25% < o ﬁxf[&_ﬂ’(%‘f NTS$800

0.25% of Transferred LC amount, Min. NT$800

FRERIE P 4t EHFAES > P ‘1'(3*&?[&_%‘3 &

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC expiry date, charge min
NTS$800.

i) 2 w2k @
iii) Other Amendments

NT$600

4 v ¥ 3% Export Bills

i) < 4 ¢
i) Handling Commission

R P27 PR ARG KA LGP BB BecERNAY A3 PIBHF E ey o
Remarks: The total charges of Transfer LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

fRdn /30T £ 77 0.1%3 4T 0 B jT § NT$1,000
0.1% of Bills Amount/Amount for Collection under LC, Min. NT$1,000

i) e Ly

ii) Re-Negotiation Commission

R4 " &3 0.2% T 0 B Mk '%'f NTS$1,000
0.2% of Bills Amount, Min. NT$1,000

iii) % Ay L A

%R R £ 32 0.05%3 e 0 B e ¥ NTS800 £« i fc % NT$100

div e R/ H AR IE T 22T iii) Outward Remittance Fee 0.05% of OTT amount, Min. NT$100, Max. NT$800
Bills Negotiation/Collection under
LC iv) A ER T 7

iv) Cable/Postage of Outward Remittance NT$300

v) dide 4 X dic(T ) LC) 12 %

v) Days of transit interest charged (Sight LC)| 12 Days

vi) dide & X fie(:E 9 LC)
vi) Days of discount interest
charged (Usance LC)

FREAER O FIY P A RELEF AT AL
Based on actual discounting days. Usance tenor days plus 7 days transit
interest will be charged if the due date is uncertain
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FRF%35 P Service/ltem

e % %% Service Charge

EhRa £
Bills for Collection (DA/DP)

R i
i)DA/DP Commission

%30 & 4F 0.05%3* fc » B i< fc F NT$500
0.05% of Bills Amount, Min. NT$500

dir stk T
Export OA finance

i) £ H 7
i) Handling Commission

T £ 0.1%: 1 BT NT$500
0.1% of OA Finance Amount, Min. NT$500

i) B S
i) Outward Remittance Fees

NT$600

jii) = A AT B
iii) Cable/Postage of Outward Remittance

NT$300

# # 38 Pz ¥ %3 Other Charges

FR3%35 B Service/ltem

% 1% % Service Charge

R WARYE A

Taiwan/Registered Airmail NT$250
AB[EF/LA T/L S I Hong
Kong/Macau/Northeast Asia/Southeast NT$600
Asia
# g BE/0 A NTS$1,200
Postage South Asia/Middle East !
BN ER) T /RN L
NTS1
Europe/USA/New Zealand/ Australia/West 51,000
H R R T
Others NT51,200
53
s—:llrcable NT$1,000
AR
Cable Charges e NT$500
Short cable/Amendment
- EN(F - E)2E TR EHE NT$150/4 3&
BREFTH/EE Transaction period - up tol Year (inclusive) [NT$150/Page

Retrieve Historical Records/
Statement

K- B2 TA/ER

NT$200/+ 3%

Transaction period - Exceed 1 Year NT$200/Page
MEE SR FEW
~ P i ¥- NT
Apply Client’s Credit Report $500
£ 2 pho B g
& F ALY NT$300

Fees of Signature Verification
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RPp %k § % Local LC (Local Currency) Charges

FRF%3% P Service/ltem

i § ¥ Service Charge

B RN S * R

Local LC Issuance

i) BT R E R 7 %k £ 3F 0.25% - Ja (=9 % < et §) 0 &Mt i NTS800
i) Local LC Issuance Fees - LC Tenor: At sight|0.25% of LC amount on actual days, Min. NT$800

B dek B R RV A s R E ST Fa BIBE ST R £ F % 5 NTS500.- / Flat
Remarks: Charged NT$500.- / Flat if NTS T/R loan applied by LC applicant.

i) B R RS R i %k £ 97 0.25%3 fc (R F F X Hih B) 0 B e i NT$S800
i) Local LC Issuance Fees - LC Tenor: Usance|0.25% of LC amount on actual days, Min. NT$800

[l 0
Local LC Amendment

0P A kG 0.25% 3 e (R F X AR ) ke R
NTS$400
0.25% of LC amount increase on actual days, Min.NT$400

)34 R AT

i) Increase in LC amount

i) LR kR (2B B
£)

ii) Extension of validity

R H R EEE0.25% e (R F X B8 ) B iX ﬂ’z‘}i NTS$400
0.25% of LC amount on actual days, Min. NT$400

i) H 4 12 :cF IE

iii) Other Amendments NT$400

B ok % RFHESder @BE 0 PI3ee ® k2 £ H 5 NTS400.- / Flat

EL R RPN ST R A ML G H B Bt AR A pIBHF EE o
Remarks: Charged NT$400.- / Flat if NTS T/R loan applied by LC applicant.

The total charges of Local LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

[ e

Acceptance Commission

0k £ 125% (B F BRI B R X Bt E) > B
i) B KRR R NTS1,500
i) Local Usance LC Acceptance Commission (1.25% of LC amount on actual tenor of seller's Usance LC, Min.
NT$1,500

KEWHE DR G LR 0 ik A T TR g L o
* If we need to convert currency, we will do so using our currency exchange rate in force at the time.
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EE(SA)P

$FNFF U P(OBU) L ARIFLF R e A -2 v ¥4%

x DBS

DBS Taiwan (OBU) Standard Tariff -- Import/Export Trade Business

{ #7TP #/:2021,701,704 # »xp $f:2021,03,08
Updated: 2021,701,704 Effective: 2021,703,708

g v ¥4 % %% Import Service Charges

FRF%35 B Service/ltem

iz v @4k Import Letter of Credit / Re-issued LC / Back-to-Back LC

Bk iee fEEE Tk
LC/Back-to-back LC Issuance

) BEMERE kI - F - &

i) LC Issuance Fees - for each quarter

% 1% % Service Charge

% K £ F 0.25% e 0 ke F USS30
0.25% of LC amount, Min. USS$S30

[ VAR Y e 0
LC/Back-to-back LC Amendment

ERL AT T AT

i) Increase in LC amount - for each quarter

i % R3S £ 97 0.25%3 1 0 B fT  USS30
0.25% of LC amount increase, Min. US$30

LB kg e - & - &
ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

%% Sk & 3F 0.125%3 Jc 0 B T H USS30

0.125% of LC amount, Min. USS$30

FRhRERD 2w EHFABEST > BB 5 K3 F USS30

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC issuance date, charge
min USS$30

i) H 12 :cE IE
iii) Other Amendments

USS$20

B E R P PRt R A M EF o)L B R BecEMAH Y B BIBH B Eh o
S BB E R RY G A FR A RUET D NEE BB RFRREET R
Remarks: The total charges of LC/Back-to-back LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.
Airmail and Short cable charges shall be levied if applicants apply for LC to be issued by short cable.

B3 4217 3 3 /3% -2 * & Bank Guarantee/Standby LC (Foreign Currency)

B AT TR b [ TR T Rk
BG/SBLC Issuance

) BT RS R R LR
i) Issuance Commission

w;gr;:ggfw o

FALE RSB Y R R G 1% past (kAT R
S 17 RFE R B E) 0 B fT F USS200
1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days, Min. US$200

B RS R R
BG/SBLC Amendment

i) B4 LT RS AR R T R AT
i) Increase in BG/SBLC amount

AT T S [P H 2 % R 4 £ 37 1% paitfo(iR 4
W S [E R12 % R F X B E) 0 B ifT § USS100

1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount increase on actual days, Min.
US$100

ii) 2 £ AL R S HE R kg ) B
ii) Extension of validity

AT R S I 2 T k£ 3F 1% pacitic (iR 4T
SofHE R ip R R ER LR et L F Y A X i (Claim Period) 3t
) B e F US$100

1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days for extension of
validity and add claim period, Min. US$100

i) 2 12 EIE
iii) Other Amendments

Uss$70

B 22 PR AT RN A L F e - B BT AH Y G35 > PIBAB X ed o
Remarks: The total charges of BG/SBLC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

3 4k 2_Jcdh Cancellation on LC

% Sk 2 dedd

LC Cancellation

B S ESSEES

i) Handling Fee (L/C has to be entirely|US$30

unused)
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FRF%35 P Service/ltem

B kE T2 P H

A F R/ RES R
i) Excess drawing of Import LC/ LC
expired

e % %% Service Charge

iz v ¥/ ¥ Import Bills

a Az £7F2 0.25%3 4t B Mt § US$30 (*f R RT G R
Lo LE PR L F A dor)

0.25% of LC overdrawn amount, Min. US$30 (Collected from
beneficiary unless otherwise specified)

bz * REDPF R EPINE L4722 025% pa 35fc > B ¥
USS30 (feft 3 W R % R FI P Az T FIH p ok 5 ip 2L60 % ik
FRET LEF M X E o)

0.25% p.a of bill amount after LC expiry date, Min. US$S30
(Commission is charged from LC expiry date to the inward bill receipt
date; Collected from beneficiary unless otherwise specified)

%k 32 1.25% pa ie(EF R g kX Et ) &

Bills for Collection

i) Handling Commission of DP

Bills under LC i) KR ) EE R (B USSSO(K%?L@%#F*)& R TP R LA
ii) Acceptance/Deferred payment Iriz)
Commission 1.25% p.a. of LC amount on actual tenor of seller's Usance LC, Min.
USS$50 (Collected from beneficiary unless otherwise specified)
USS60 (4rd 477 2 2 2R 2 & R § B30 A e 2 F 4 de
i) 5 s
iii) Discrepancy Fees USS60 or equivalent /Flat chargeable to Beneficiary if discrepant
documents presented
iv) 2 2Fw Ao LA
4
iv) Documents returned to sender uss40
i) ki 2 H(DA)E § ¥ R £ FF 2 0.2%3 fc 0 B MfT y USS$20
i) Handling Commission of DA 0.2% of bills amount, Min. US$20
LT IE T2 P H ii) 22 H(DP)= 4 % #edT £ FF2 0.15%3 4 0 B jT ¥ USS20

0.15% of bills amount, Min. US$20

i) 2 &% di 0 S 4s
iii) Documents returned to sender

Us$40

ECR L
Import OA Finance

R ¢
i) Handling Commission

% i FA£%F 0.1%3 c 0 B it 1’1‘?{ Uss$20
0.1% of OA Finance Amount, Min. US$20

RS &

i) Outward Remittance Fees Us$20
i) 'R IR B
iii) Cable/Postage of Outward USS$10

Remittance
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4

T ¥ 34 § % Export Service Charges

FRF%3% P Service/ltem

R SRS

% % i &% 1§ 2% LC Advising and Amendment

i § ¥ Service Charge

Cancellation of LC Advising

Sle g k4 Expo

Handling Fees

$& 3% & # )k Transfer of LC

Original LC Advising Us$3s
PRI T

Amendment LC Advising Us$20
5 * R a2 fiedd Uss3s

ig%‘:

USS$120

Amendment LC

> ER/3N >R 4 4% H Full/Partial Transfer without Substitution of Invoice

N S ERL TS

Original LC Us330
[ e =

g3l Uss$15

IR/ R4 H Full/Partial Transfer with Substitution of Invoice

AR
Original Transfer LC

)G REREEY -5 %
i) Transfer LC Issuance Fees - for each
quarter

0P R R £ 37 0.25%35 < 0 B e 3 US$30
0.25% of Transferred LC amount, Min. US$30

PEIEES
Transfer LC Amendment

i)fa’»‘\: f’;wl‘%ﬁﬁfzﬁ

i) Increase in Transfer LC amount

P R 4 R T 0.25% fe (R F 2 Mot B ) RS
USs$30
0.25% of Transferred LC amount increase on actual days, Min. US$30

i)t KRG G R - E - %
ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

e H R HER 4 37 0.25%3- e 0 B ijc § US$30

0.25% of Transferred LC amount, Min. US$30

FRERIP P P U EPFABST > BBy F

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC expiry date, charge min
USS$30.

i) 2 w2k @
iii) Other Amendments

US$20

R AL Lt
Bills Negotiation/Collection under
LC

R
i) Handling Commission

B E S R G Y R AT E LR R R BREARE Y A MR F T
Remarks: The total charges of Transfer LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

4 v ¥ % Export Bills

fRdn /30T £ 37 0.1%3 4T 0 B jT § US$S35
0.1% of Bills Amount/Amount for Collection under LC, Min. US$35

i) e Ly

ii) Re-Negotiation Commission

kg T & 4F 0.2%34 e 0 BT T US$35
0.2% of Bills Amount, Min. US$35

iii) B A A L
iii) Outward Remittance Fee

i A Ak £ FE 2 0.05%3 > B Jo§ USS30 B i dc § USS10
0.05% of OTT amount, Min. US$10, Max. US$30

iv) A ER g 7
iv) Cable/Postage of Outward Remittance

Uss$10

v) i A X (P LC)
v) Days of transit interest charged (Sight LC)

12 =
12 Days

vi) dide & X fie(:E 9 LC)
vi) Days of discount interest
charged (Usance LC)

FREAER O FIY P A RELEF AT AL
Based on actual discounting days. Usance tenor days plus 7 days transit
interest will be charged if the due date is uncertain
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FRF%35 P Service/ltem

e % %% Service Charge

EhRa £
Bills for Collection (DA/DP)

R i
i)DA/DP Commission

%30 e & 9F 0.05%3+ e » B i< § US$20
0.05% of Bills Amount, Min. US$20

dir stk T
Export OA finance

i) £ H 7
i) Handling Commission

% F A 0.1%3 > B it 13:% UsS$20
0.1% of OA Finance Amount, Min. US$20

i) B S
i) Outward Remittance Fees

UsS$20

jii) = A AT B
iii) Cable/Postage of Outward Remittance

Uss$10

# # 38 Pz ¥ %3 Other Charges

FR3%35 B Service/ltem

% 1% % Service Charge

oRE AR LR AN Usss
Taiwan/Registered Airmail
AB[EF/LA T/L S I Hong
Kong/Macau/Northeast Asia/Southeast USS20
Asia
i+ &R Lo/ :
v g TR L US$40
Postage South Asia/Middle East
B/ ER /T RN G T US$35
Europe/USA/New Zealand/ Australia/West
2 BRE
Others Uss40
53
s—:llrcable Us$35
AR
Cable Charges B Uss20
Short cable/Amendment
- EN(F - E)2E TR EHE US$10/+ 3k
BREFTH/EE Transaction period - up tol Year (inclusive) |US$10/Page
Retrieve Historical Records/
Statement AiE- £2 2 FHR/EE USS10/# 3
Transaction period - Exceed 1 Year USS$10/Page
MEE SR FEW
7 4 - 2
Apply Client’s Credit Report Us$20
o Aoy
& F ALY US$10

Fees of Signature Verification

KEWHE RO P o Mk A TR S L o
* If we need to convert currency, we will do so using our currency exchange rate in force at the time.
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